## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory James Hampson	06/07/2013
Domenico Chiera	06/07/2013
Nolan Polley	06/07/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woodward, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 East Drake Road
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80525

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35959-0016001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joni MeGuire
Signature:	/Joni MeGuire/
Date:	06/10/2013

502378334 REEL: 030579 FRAME: 0666

13913840

CH \$40,00

# Total Attachments: 4

source=359590016001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=359590016001\_Assignment#page2.tif source=359590016001\_Assignment#page3.tif source=359590016001\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030579 FRAME: 0667

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Domenico Chiera, of 7709 Vantage View Place, Fort Collins, CO 80525; Nolan Polley, of 433 Peyton Dr, Fort Collins, CO 80525; Gregory James Hampson, of 420 Alpine Way, Boulder, CO 80304 hereby assign to WOODWARD, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1000 East Drake Road, Fort Collins, CO 80525, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-CHAMBER IGNITER, filed 6/10/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/913840 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

// Gregory James Hampson	
State of Colorado County of Lackner	
	s acknowledged before me this <u>フー丁ぃへょ 2の3</u> by <u>Gr</u>
The foregoing instrument was James Hampson.	s acknowledged detate the this 1 30100 and 5 by Of
	(Notary's official signature)

Domenico Chiera	DATE: <u>06 - 07 - 7 0( 3</u>
State of Colorado	
County of Larimor	
<u>Chiera</u> .	cknowledged before me this 7-June-20(3 by <u>Domenico</u>
NOTAR,	(Notary's official signature)  May 21 2016
NOTAP, NO	May 21,2016 (Commission expiration date)

90682147.doc

2 Pm	DATE: 6/7/2013
Nolan Polley	
State of Colorado	
County of <u>Larimer</u>	
The foregoing instrument was ack Polley.	nowledged before me this 7-June-2013 by Nolan
TORCY.	$\mathcal{U} = \mathcal{U}$
MINING IN THE PARTY OF THE PART	(Notary's official signature)
WANN YOUNG	(inotally s official signature)
NOTAPL NOTAPL PUBLIC	May 21, 2016
ing Augus 人意	(Commission expiration date)
W. COLORANIA	
Minimum,	